

Home / Council / Council Documents / Proclamation

1116-2024

(Proclamation)

Proclaim results of the 2024 Municipal Nonpartisan General Election on Measure 26-249: Amends Charter: Deletes outdated, redundant requirements to approve utility franchises

Placed on File

Whereas, at the Municipal Nonpartisan General Election held on November 5, 2024, a measure proposed to voters by City Charter Commission referral with the ballot title caption, "Amends Charter: Deletes outdated, redundant requirements to approve utility franchises," and such measure was designated on the ballot as Measure 26-249, and according to the official canvas 259,698 votes were cast in favor of said measure, and 48,010 were cast against said measure, now, therefore, it is hereby

Proclaimed by the undersigned Mayor of the City of Portland, that the measure with the ballot title caption, "Amends Charter: Deletes outdated, redundant requirements to approve utility franchises," has been enacted and is in effect and operative as provided in the measure.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 18th day of December 2024.

Ted Wheeler

Mayor of the City of Portland

PROCLAIM MEASURE 26-249 ENACTED AND IN EFFECT

Exhibits and Attachments

Proclamation 160.55 KB

Document History

Agenda	Council action
<u>December 18, 2024</u> Time Certain	Placed on File
City Council	

Introduced by

Mayor Ted Wheeler

Contact

John Roble

Communications Writer

J 503-823-6784

Louise Hansen

City Elections Officer

<u>Iouise.hansen@portlandoregon.gov</u>

J 503-865-6503

Requested Agenda Type

Time Certain

Date and Time Information

Requested Council Date

December 18, 2024

Requested Start Time

3:00 pm

Time Requested

90 mins (2 of 5)



Whereas, at the Municipal Nonpartisan General Election held on November 5, 2024, a measure proposed to voters by City Charter Commission referral with the ballot title caption, "Amends Charter: Deletes outdated, redundant requirements to approve utility franchises," and such measure was designated on the ballot as Measure 26-249, and according to the official canvas 259,698 votes were cast in favor of said measure, and 48,010 were cast against said measure, now, therefore, it is hereby

Proclaimed by the undersigned Mayor of the City of Portland, that the measure with the ballot title caption, "Amends Charter: Deletes outdated, redundant requirements to approve utility franchises," has been enacted and is in effect and operative as provided in the measure.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 18th day of December 2024.

Ted Wheeler

Mayor of the City of Portland

PROCLAIM MEASURE 26-249 ENACTED AND IN EFFECT